Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 200 ... 4000 mm
Adjustment range 240 ... 4000 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 200 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UC4000-30GM-E7R2-V15
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Characteristic response curve
Distance X [m]
Distance Y [m]
Curve 1: flat surface 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
-0.5
-1.0
-1.5
0,0 0,5 1,0 1,5 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,5 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,5
12
X
Y
Switch point 1 Switch point 2
A 1 (N.O.)
Switch output 1
A 2 (N.O.)
Switch output 2
A 1 (N.C.)
Switch output 1
A2 (N.C.)
Switch output 2
A 1 (N.O.)
Switch output 1
A2 (N.C.)
Switch output 2
A 1 (N.O.)
Switch output 1
A2 (N.C.)
Switch output 2
1. Switch point mode
When A1 < A2, both switch outputs are activated as
N.O. contacts.
2. Window mode
To exchange the switching distances is of no effect.
3. Hysteresis mode
To exchange the switching distances is of no effect.
When A1 > A2, both switch outputs are activated as
N.C. contacts.
Possible operating modes
Description of the sensor functions
This ultrasonic sensor features a four-pole temperature/TEACH-IN plug, that can
be connected in four different positions. These have the following significance.
Description of the TEACH-IN procedure
TEACH-IN of switching points 1 or 2
- Cut supply voltage
- Remove TEACH-IN plug
- Restore supply voltage (Reset)
- Set object to desired switching point
- Plug and remove the TEACH-IN plug in pos. A1 or A2. Switching point A1 or A2 is taught.
Caution: Removing the temperature/TEACH-IN plug, the values of the object position will be adopt-
ed.
- The TEACH-IN procedure is controlled with the LED. The green LED flashes, when object is detect-
ed, the red LED flashes when no object is detected.
- Connect TEACH-IN plug in pos. T. The TEACH-IN procedure is completed, the sensor is working in
normal mode.
TEACH-IN of switching function
- Cut supply voltage
- Remove TEACH-IN plug